ISO 900

1:2015 CERTIFIED ®
Lo

Lab Reagents

e, 91.22.220057323
+91.84879 47881

320, Gold Mohur Bldg., 174, Shamaldas
o> Gandhi Marg, Mumbai - 400 002 (India)

Plot No. 1902, Fansa Road, G.I.D.C., Sarigam -

396 155, Dist. Valsad, Gujarat (India)

Product Specification

DL-PHENYLALANINE 98.5% FOR

BIOCHEMISTRY

—~ =

(CAT. NO. :035761

GRADE : LR
CASNO. :150-30-1
FORMULA : CoH11NO2
M.W. :165.19

\_

AN

Minimum assay (non-aqueous)

Maximum limits of impurities:

Loss on drying at 110° C
Sulphated ash

Chloride (Cl)

Sulphated (S04)

Iron (Fe)

Lead (Pb)

Ammonium (NH4)
Homogeneity (TLC)

NH»

OH

98.5%

0.5%

0.1%
0.01%
0.01%
0.001%
0.001%
0.02%
Passes test

DATE: 01.07.2025

Remarks: The above-mentioned batch material is compliance with the
L standard specifications of High Purity Laboratory Chemicals Pvt. Ltd.
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